Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q1 What brings you to the Linen Blocks on Grove Street (10th Street to
16th Street) most often?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES

Retail Stores
Restaurant/Bar

Public Art

Events such as Treefort
Rhodes Skate Park

Hotel

Work

Parking

Commute through the area

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey
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RESPONSES

25.00% 10
40.00% 16
2.50% 1
5.00% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
5.00% 2
2.50% 1
12.50% 5
7.50% 3
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q2 Which elements would make the largest impact in creating a distinct
identity for the Linen Blocks? (rank in order of preference: 1 being highest
priority and 5 being lowest priority)

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0
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Specialty Concrete Pavement within sidewalk 10.26%  25.64% 5.13% 12.82%  46.15%
4 10 2 5 18 39 2.41

Native Planting Areas 17.95% 7.69%  23.08%  38.46%  12.82%
7 3 9 15 5 39 2.79

Public Art 23.08% 28.21% 28.21% 7.69%  12.82%
9 11 11 3 5 39 3.41

Parklets (temporary public open space for spillout dining/ 37.50% 27.50%  12.50%  10.00%  12.50%
seating in select parking spaces) 15 11 5 4 5 40 3.67

Specialty Site Furnishings (seating, bike racks, etc.) 12.50%  12.50%  30.00%  30.00%  15.00%
5 5 12 12 6 40 2.77
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q3 Which public art opportunities would you like to see within the Linen
Blocks on Grove Street (10th Street to 16th Street)? (rank in order of
preference: 1 being highest priority and 4 being lowest priority))

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0
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0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 TOTAL SCORE

Expand Art Frames on fences/walls 17.95%  30.77%  33.33%  17.95%
7 12 13 7 39 2.49

Art Ports (pedestals that can host rotating & permanent sculptures, 28.21%  30.77%  17.95%  23.08%
signage and kiosks) 11 12 7 9 39 2.64

Historic Boise Neon Sign Museum 51.28%  17.95%  17.95%  12.82%
20 7 7 5 39 3.08

Landmark Billboard Sign 5.13% 23.08%  28.21%  43.59%
2 9 11 17 39 1.90
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q4 On a scale between 1 - 100, how important are native planting areas in
creating an inviting pedestrian experience within the Linen Blocks?

Answered: 39  Skipped: 1

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

74 2,895 39
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5/14



Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q5 Which of the proposed traffic calming strategies are most important to
you in creating a safe pedestrian/bike experience? (rank in order of
preference: 1 being highest priority and 3 being lowest priority)
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Curb bulbs a
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Reducing
driveways...

Raised intersections and crosswalks

Curb bulbs at intersections and driveways

Reducing driveways crossing the sidewalk and bike lane

Answered: 39
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q6 There are numerous parking lots within the Linen Blocks. What is your
preferred strategy to screen parking lots from the sidewalk?

Answered: 39  Skipped: 1
Planting area
between the.,
Screenin
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None, | prefer

not to have ...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Planting areas between the sidewalk and parking lot 61.54% 24
Screening wall/ fence with public art between the sidewalk and parking lot 33.33% 13
None, | prefer not to have a buffer between the parking lot and sidewalk 5.13% 2
TOTAL 39
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q7 What is the zip code of your primary residence?

Answered: 39  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q8 What is your age

Answered: 37  Skipped: 3
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Q9 Do you rent or own your home?
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q10 What is your race/ethnicity? (select all that apply)

Answered: 37
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q11 Which range best describes your annual household income?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 3
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5.41%
5.41%
16.22%
8.11%
21.62%
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q12 How did you hear about this survey

CCDC Webpage I

Social Media
(Facebook,...

An email
directly fro...

An email from
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An email from
your...

Word of mout
from a..
Other (please
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CCDC Webpage
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An email from the City of Boise, Downtown Boise Association, or another public agency

An email from your neighborhood association
Word of mouth from a colleague, friend, or family
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Linen Blocks on Grove Street Street Improvements Survey

Q13 If you would like to receive updates on the Linen Blocks on Grove
Street Project and receive information about additional ways to stay
involved, please leave us your contact information. (optional)

Answered: 16  Skipped: 24

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name 93.75% 15
Company 50.00% 8
Address 0.00% 0
Address 2 0.00% 0
City/Town 0.00% 0
State/Province 0.00% 0
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00% 0
Country 0.00% 0
Email Address 100.00% 16

Phone Number 75.00% 12
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